
- 02 - - 03 - - 04 - - 05 -

- 23 -

- 01 - - 06 - - 07 - - 08 - - 09 -

- 10 - - 11 - - 12 - - 17 -

- 18 - - 19 - - 20 -

- 13 - - 14 - - 15 - - 16 -

US JPUK EU

S1-5      S1-10       S1-15        S1-20     

1

3

5

4

6

2

https://www.lepro.com/docs/

Smart Lighting Holding Limited claims SKUs* meet the Radio Act 2014/53/EU. A complete Declaration of Conformity can be 
downloaded with this link: 

Die Ansprüche der Smart Lighting Holding Limited SKUs* erfüllen das Radio Act 2014/53 / EU. Eine vollständige Konformität-
serklärung kann unter folgendem Link heruntergeladen werden:

Smart Lighting Holding Limited affirme que SKUs* est conforme à la loi sur la radio 2014/53 / EU. Une Déclaration de Conformité 
complète peut être téléchargée avec ce lien:

Smart Lighting Holding Limited afirma que SKUs* cumple con la Radio Act 2014/53 / EU. Puede descargar la Declaración de 
conformidad completa:

Smart Lighting Holding Limited dichiara SKUs* incontra la Radio Act 2014/53/EU. Una dichiarazione di conformità completa può 
essere scaricato a questo link:

Smart Lighting Holding Limited beweert dat SKU's* voldoen aan de Radiowet 2014/53/EU. Een volledige conformiteitsverklaring 
kan via deze link worden gedownload:

Firma Smart Lighting Holding Limited twierdzi, że jednostki SKU* są zgodne z ustawą radiową 2014/53/UE. Pełną deklarację 
zgodności można pobrać za pomocą tego linku:

Smart Lighting Holding Limited hävdar att SKU:er* uppfyller Radio Act 2014/53/EU. En fullständig försäkran om överensstämmelse 
kan laddas ner med denna länk:

Smart Lighting Holding Limited, SKU'ların* 2014/53/EU Radyo Yasasına uygun olduğunu iddia ediyor. Eksiksiz bir Uygunluk Beyanı 
bu bağlantıdan indirilebilir:

SKUs*: S1-5-EU     S1-10-EU     S1-5-UK     S1-10-UK      S1-15-EU       S1-15-UK
S1-20-EU     S1-20-UK

ISEDC Warning
This device complies with Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada licence-exempt RSS standard (s). Operation is subject 
to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference,including 
interference that may cause undesired operation of the device. Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party 
responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate the equipment.
Cet appareil est conforme à la (aux) norme(s) RSS exemptée(s) de licence du ministère de l'Innovation, des Sciences et du Développement 
économique du Canada. Son fonctionnement est soumis aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) cet appareil ne doit pas causer d'interférences, 
et (2) cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence, y compris les interférences susceptibles d'entraîner un fonctionnement indésirable 
de l'appareil. Tous les changements ou modifications non expressément approuvée par le responsible de la conformité pourrait annuler 
l'autorité de l'utilisateur à faire fonctionner l'équipement.

ISEDC Radiation Exposure Statement:
This equipment complies with ISEDC RF radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This transmitter must not 
be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter. This equipment should be installed and operated with 
minimum distance 20cm between the radiator& your body.
Déclaration d'exposition aux radiations de l'ISEDC:
Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d'exposition aux rayonnements RF fixées par l'ISEDC pour un environnement non contrôlé. 
Cet émetteur ne doit pas être situé ou fonctionner en conjonction avec une autre antenne ou un autre émetteur. La distance entre le 
radiateur et votre corps doit être d'au moins 20 cm lors de l'installation et du fonctionnement de cet appareil.

FCC Warning
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause 
harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.
Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate 
the equipment.
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. 
These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment 
generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause 
harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. 
If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment 
off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
—Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected. 
—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
FCC Radiation Exposure Statement:
This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment . This transmitter must not be 
co‐located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.
This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance 20cm between the radiator& your body.
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1. Vor Gebrauch das Lichtband abrollen.
2. Vor der Installation ordnungsgemäß mit der APP verbinden.
3. Dieses Lichtband kann nicht mit anderen Lichtbändern in Serie verbunden werden.
4. Leuchten sind nicht für die direkte Montage auf normalerweise entflammbaren Oberflächen geeignet.
5. Leuchten sind nicht für die Abdeckung mit wärmedämmendem Material geeignet.
6. Den Controller nicht mit Metallgegenständen blockieren.
7. Im Controller befindet sich ein eingebautes Mikrofon. Bitte platzieren Sie Ihr Musikgerät in der Nähe des 

Controllers für bessere Ergebnisse.
8. Die Lichtquelle dieser Leuchte ist nicht austauschbar. Wenn die Lichtquelle das Ende ihrer Lebensdauer erreicht 

hat, muss die gesamte Leuchte ausgetauscht werden.
9. Wenn Lampen beschädigt oder zerbrochen sind, darf die Kette nicht verwendet/unter Spannung gesetzt werden, 

sondern muss sicher entsorgt werden.
10. Nur für den Innengebrauch.
11. Diese Lichtquelle ist nur für Anwendungen mit hochwertigem farbigem Licht geeignet. Die Verwendung dieser 

Lichtquelle führt zu erhöhten Energiekosten im Vergleich zu einem gleichwertigen energieeffizienteren Produkt.
12. Farbveränderbare Lichtquellen mit einer Mindestanregungsreinheit von:

Blau

Grün

Rot

440nm — 490nm 

520nm — 570nm 

610nm — 670nm 

90%

65%

95%

DE (Anleitung und Sicherheitsinformationen)

13.Dieses Produkt unterliegt den Bestimmungen der Europäischen Direktive 2012/19/EC. Das Symbol mit dem durchgestrichenen 
Mülleimer weißt darauf hin, dass für das Produkt eine separate Müllentsorgung innerhalb der Europäischen Union notwendig ist. 
Dies gilt für das Produkt und alle mit diesem Symbol gekennzeichneten Zubehörteile. Mit diesem Symbol gekennzeichnete 
Produkte dürfen nicht mit dem normalem Hausmüll entsorgt werden, sondern müssen zu einer Sammelstelle für das Recycling 
von elektrische und Elektronikgeräte gebracht werden. Dieses Recycling-Sympol markiert einen Gegenstand oder Materialteile 
mit hohem Wiederverwertungswert. Recycling hilft, den Rohstoffverbrauch zu senken und die Umwelt zu schützen.

14. Dürfen Sie nicht das Lichtband auf gestrickte / Wollstoffe / verstaubte Wände / raue Kunststoffoberflächen / weiß gestrichene Wände 
kleben.
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1. Déroulez la bande lumineuse avant utilisation.
2. Connectez correctement à l'application avant l'installation.
3. Cette bande lumineuse ne peut pas être connectée en série avec d'autres bandes lumineuses.
4. Les luminaires ne conviennent pas pour un montage direct sur des surfaces normalement inflammables.
5. Les luminaires ne conviennent pas pour être recouverts de matériaux isolants thermiques.
6. Ne bloquez pas le contrôleur avec des objets métalliques.
7. Il y a un microphone intégré à l'intérieur du contrôleur, veuillez placer votre appareil de lecture de musique près 

du contrôleur pour de meilleurs résultats.
8. La source lumineuse de ce luminaire n'est pas remplaçable ; lorsque la source lumineuse atteint sa fin de vie, 

l'ensemble du luminaire doit être remplacé.
9. En cas de rupture ou de dommage aux lampes, la chaîne ne doit pas être utilisée / alimentée, mais doit être 

éliminée en toute sécurité.
10. Pour utilisation en intérieur uniquement.
11. Cette source lumineuse est uniquement destinée à être utilisée dans des applications nécessitant une lumière 

colorée de haute qualité. L'utilisation de cette source lumineuse entraînera des coûts énergétiques plus élevés 
par rapport à un produit équivalent plus économe en énergie.

12. Sources lumineuses à couleur réglable avec une pureté d'excitation minimale de :

Bleu

Vert

Rouge

440nm — 490nm 

520nm — 570nm 

610nm — 670nm 

90%

65%

95%

FR (Instructions et informations de sécurité)

13.Ce produit est soumis aux dispositions de la directive européenne 2012/19/CE. Le symbole représentant une poubelle à roulettes 
traversée indique que le produit doit faire l'objet d'une collecte séparée des déchets dans l'Union européenne. Cela s'applique 
au produit et à tous les accessoires marqués de ce symbole. Les produits identifiés par ce symbole ne peuvent pas être jetés 
avec les déchets ménagers normaux, mais doivent être transportés à un point de collecte pour le recyclage des appareils 
électriques et électroniques. Ce symbole de recyclage indique, par exemple, qu'un objet ou des parties du matériau ont de la 
valeur pour le recyclage. Le recyclage contribue à réduire la consommation de matières premières et à protéger l'environnement.

14. Ne pas coller les ruban led sur des tissus en tricot ou en laine, des murs poussiéreux, des surfaces en plastique rugueuses ou des 
murs peints en blanc.
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1. Desenrolle la tira de luces antes de usar.
2. Conéctese correctamente a la aplicación antes de la instalación.
3. Esta tira de luces no puede conectarse en serie con otras tiras de luces.
4. Las luminarias no son adecuadas para su instalación directa sobre superficies normalmente inflamables.
5. Las luminarias no adecuadas para cubrir con material aislante térmico.
6. No bloquee el controlador con objetos metálicos.
7. Hay un micrófono incorporado dentro del controlador, coloque su dispositivo de reproducción de música cerca 

del controlador para obtener mejores resultados.
8. La fuente de luz de esta luminaria no es reemplazable; cuando la fuente de luz llegue al final de su vida útil, 

toda la luminaria deberá ser reemplazada.
9. Si ocurre rotura o daño a las lámparas, la cadena no debe usarse/energizarse, sino desecharse de manera 

segura.
10. Solo para uso en interiores.
11. Esta fuente de luz solo se utiliza en aplicaciones que requieren luz de colores de alta calidad. El uso de esta 

fuente de luz conlleva un mayor costo energético en comparación con un producto más eficiente en energía 
equivalente.

12. Fuentes de luz ajustables en color con una pureza de excitación mínima de: 

Azul

Verde

Rojo

440nm — 490nm 

520nm — 570nm 

610nm — 670nm 

90%

65%

95%

ES (Instrucciones & Información de Seguridad)

13.Este producto está sujeto a las provisiones de la directiva europea 2012/19/EC. El símbolo que muestra una papelera tachada 
indica que el producto desechado necesita recogerse por separado en la Unión Europea. Esto se aplica al producto y a todos 
los accesorios marcados con este símbolo. Los productos identificados con este símbolo no se deben desechar junto a los 
residuos normales del hogar, sino que se deben llevar a un punto de recogida para reciclar aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos. 
Este símbolo de reciclaje marca que, por ejemplo, un objeto o partes del material son de valor para el reciclado. El reciclaje 
ayuda a reducir el consumo de materias primas y a proteger el medio ambiente.

14. No pegue las tiras de luces en tejidos de punto / lana / pared polvorienta / superficie de plástico rugoso / pared pintada de blanco.
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1. Srotolare la striscia luminosa prima dell'uso.
2. Collegare correttamente all'applicazione prima dell'installazione.
3. Questa striscia luminosa non può essere collegata in serie ad altre strisce luminose.
4. I dispositivi di illuminazione non sono adatti per il montaggio diretto su superfici normalmente infiammabili.
5. I dispositivi di illuminazione non sono adatti per essere coperti con materiale termoisolante.
6. Non ostruire il controller con oggetti metallici.
7. All'interno del controller è presente un microfono incorporato, si prega di posizionare il dispositivo di 

riproduzione musicale vicino al controller per ottenere migliori risultati.
8. La fonte luminosa di questo dispositivo di illuminazione non è sostituibile; quando la fonte luminosa raggiunge 

la fine della sua vita utile, l'intero dispositivo di illuminazione deve essere sostituito.
9. In caso di rottura o danneggiamento delle lampade, la catena non deve essere utilizzata/energizzata ma smaltita 

in modo sicuro.
10. Solo per uso interno.
11. Questa fonte luminosa è destinata solo a utilizzi che richiedono una luce colorata di alta qualità. L'utilizzo di 

questa fonte luminosa comporterà un aumento dei costi energetici rispetto a un prodotto equivalente più 
efficiente dal punto di vista energetico.

12. Fonti luminose regolabili in colore con una purezza di eccitazione minima di:  

Blu

Verde

Rosso

440nm — 490nm 

520nm — 570nm 

610nm — 670nm 

90%

65%

95%

IT (Istruzioni & Informazioni Sulla Sicurezza)

13.Questo prodotto è soggetto alle disposizioni della Direttiva Europea 2012/19/EC. Il simbolo, che mostra un bidone della 
spazzatura su ruote con una croce sopra, indica che si richiede che il prodotto sia differenziato nell'Unione Europea. Ciò vale per 
il prodotto e e per tutti gli accessori marcati con questo simbolo. I prodotti che presentano questo simbolo non si possono 
smaltire con i rifiuti domestici, ma si devono portare a un punto di raccolta per il riciclaggio di apparecchi elettrici e elettronici. 
Questo simbolo di riciclaggio marca per esempio un oggetto o parti di un materiale utili per essere riciclati. Riciclare aiuta a 
ridurre il consumo di materie prime e a proteggere l'ambiente.

14. Non incollare le strisce luminose su tessuti a maglia / lana / pareti polverose / superfici in plastica ruvide / pareti dipinte di bianco.
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1. Rol de stripverlichting uit voordat u deze gebruikt.
2. Sluit de APP correct aan voordat u de installatie uitvoert.
3. Deze stripverlichting kan niet in serie worden aangesloten op andere stripverlichting.
4. Armaturen zijn niet geschikt voor directe montage op normaal ontvlambare oppervlakken.
5. Armaturen zijn niet geschikt om te bedekken met thermisch isolatiemateriaal.
6. Blokkeer de controller niet met metalen voorwerpen.
7. Er zit een ingebouwde microfoon in de controller, plaats uw muziekspelende apparaat in de buurt van de 

controller voor betere resultaten.
8. De lichtbron van dit armatuur is niet vervangbaar; wanneer de lichtbron het einde van zijn levensduur bereikt, 

moet het gehele armatuur worden vervangen.
9. Bij breuk of beschadiging van lampen mag de ketting niet worden gebruikt/geactiveerd, maar moet deze veilig 

worden verwijderd.
10. Alleen voor binnengebruik.
11. Deze lichtbron is alleen geschikt voor toepassingen die hoogwaardig gekleurd licht vereisen. Het gebruik van 

deze lichtbron zal leiden tot hogere energiekosten in vergelijking met een equivalent energiezuiniger product.
12. Kleurveranderende lichtbronnen met een minimale excitatiezuiverheid van: 

Blauw

Groen

Rood

440nm — 490nm 

520nm — 570nm 

610nm — 670nm 

90%

65%

95%

NL (Instructies & Veiligheidsinformatie)

13.Dit product is onderworpen aan de bepalingen van de Europese richtlijn 2012/19/EG. Het symbool met een doorgestreepte kliko 
geeft aan dat het product gescheiden afvalinzameling in de Europese Unie vereist. Dit geldt voor het product en alle accessoires 
die met dit symbool zijn gemarkeerd. Producten met dit symbool mogen niet bij het normale huisvuil worden gegooid, maar 
moeten worden afgegeven bij een inzamelpunt voor recycling van elektrische en elektronische apparaten. Dit recyclingsymbool 
markeert b.v. een object of delen van het materiaal als waardevol voor recycling. Recycling helpt het verbruik van grondstoffen 
te verminderen en het milieu te beschermen.

14. Plak de stripverlichting niet op gebreide / wollen stoffen / stoffige muur / ruw plastic oppervlak / wit geschilderde muur.
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1. Rulla ut ljusremsan innan användning.
2. Anslut korrekt till APP:en innan installationen.
3. Denna ljusremsa kan inte kopplas i serie med andra ljusremsor.
4. Belysning är inte lämplig för direkt montering på normalt brandfarliga ytor.
5. Belysning är inte lämplig för att täckas med termiskt isolerande material.
6. Blockera inte kontrollenheten med metallföremål.
7. Det finns en inbyggd mikrofon i kontrollenheten, placera din musikspelarenhet nära kontrollenheten för bättre 

resultat.
8. Ljuskällan i denna belysning är inte utbytbar; när ljuskällan når slutet av sin livslängd ska hela belysningen 

bytas ut.
9. Om lampor går sönder eller skadas får kedjan inte användas/aktiveras utan ska säkert kasseras.
10. Endast för inomhusbruk.
11. Denna ljuskälla är endast avsedd för användning i applikationer som kräver färgat ljus av hög kvalitet. 

Användning av denna ljuskälla kommer att leda till ökade energikostnader jämfört med en mer energieffektiv 
motsvarande produkt.

12. Färginställningsbara ljuskällor med en minsta exkursionsrenhet på:

Blå

Grön

Röd

440nm — 490nm 

520nm — 570nm 

610nm — 670nm 

90%

65%

95%

SV (Instruktioner och Säkerhetsinformation)

13.Ten produkt podlega postanowieniom Dyrektywy Europejskiej 2012/19/WE. Symbol przedstawiający przekreślony kosz na 
kółkach oznacza, że produkt wymaga oddzielnej zbiórki odpadów w Unii Europejskiej. Dotyczy to produktu i wszystkich 
akcesoriów oznaczonych tym symbolem. Produkty oznaczone tym symbolem nie mogą być wyrzucane wraz ze zwykłymi 
odpadami domowymi, ale muszą być oddane do punktu zbiórki urządzeń elektrycznych i elektronicznych, które zajmują się 
recyklingiem. Ten symbol recyklingu oznacza m.in. przedmiot lub części materiału jako wartościowe do recyklingu. Recykling 
pomaga zmniejszyć zużycie surowców i chronić środowisko.

14. Klistra inte upp ljusbandet på stickade/ulltyg, dammiga väggar, grova plastytor eller vitmålade väggar.
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1. Rozwiń taśmę przed użyciem.
2. Przed instalacją poprawnie połącz z aplikacją.
3. Taśma świetlna nie może być podłączona szeregowo z inną taśmą.
4. Oświetlenie nieodpowiednie do montażu na łatwopalnych powierzchniach.
5. Oświetlenie nieodpowiednie do pokrywania materiałem izolacyjnym termicznym.
6. Nie blokuj kontrolera metalowymi przedmiotami.
7. W kontrolerze znajduje się wbudowany mikrofon, proszę umieścić urządzenie odtwarzające muzykę blisko 

kontrolera dla lepszych rezultatów.
8. Źródło światła w tym oświetleniu nie jest wymienne; gdy źródło światła dojdzie do końca swojej żywotności, 

całe oświetlenie powinno być wymienione.
9. W przypadku uszkodzenia lub uszkodzenia lamp, łańcuch nie powinien być używany / włączany, lecz 

bezpiecznie usunięty.
10. Tylko do użytku wewnątrz.
11. To źródło światła jest przeznaczone tylko do zastosowań wymagających wysokiej jakości światła 

kolorowego. Użycie tego źródła światła spowoduje zwiększone koszty energii w porównaniu z bardziej 
energooszczędnym równoważnym produktem.

12. Źródła światła o regulowanym kolorze o minimalnej czystości wzbudzenia:

Niebieski

Zielony

Czerwony

440nm — 490nm 

520nm — 570nm 

610nm — 670nm 

90%

65%

95%

PL (Instrukcje i informacje dotyczące bezpieczeństwa)

13.Denna produkt omfattas av bestämmelserna i det europeiska direktivet 2012/19/EC. Symbolen som visar en soptunna korsad 
anger att produkten kräver separat sophämtning i EU. Detta gäller för produkten och alla tillbehör märkta med denna symbol. 
Produkter som är identifierade med denna symbol får inte kasseras tillsammans med vanligt hushållsavfall, utan måste 
lämnas till en insamlingsplats för återvinning av elektriska och elektroniska apparater. Denna återvinningssymbol markerar 
t.ex. ett föremål eller delar av materialet som värdefullt för återvinning. Återvinning bidrar till att minska förbrukningen av 
råvaror och skydda miljön.

14. Nie trzymać światła paski na Dzianiny / Wełna tkaniny / Dusty ściany / Rough plastikowej powierzchni / Biały malowane ściany.
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1. Kullanımdan önce şerit ışığı açın.
2. Kurulumdan önce uygulamayla doğru şekilde bağlantı kurun.
3. Bu şerit ışığı başka şeritlerle seri olarak bağlanamaz.
4. Aydınlatma armatürleri normalde yanıcı yüzeylere doğrudan montaj için uygun değildir.
5. Aydınlatma armatürleri termal yalıtım malzemesiyle kaplanmaya uygun değildir.
6. Kontrolcüyü metal nesnelerle bloke etmeyin.
7. Kontrolcü içinde dahili bir mikrofon bulunur, daha iyi sonuçlar için müzik çalma cihazını kontrolcünün yakınına 

yerleştirin.
8. Bu aydınlatma armatürünün ışık kaynağı değiştirilemez; ışık kaynağı ömrünü tamamladığında tüm armatür 

değiştirilmelidir.
9. Lambaların kırılması veya hasar görmesi durumunda zincir kullanılmamalı/enerjilendirilmemeli, güvenli bir 

şekilde bertaraf edilmelidir.
10. Sadece kapalı mekanlarda kullanılabilir.
11. Bu ışık kaynağı, yüksek kaliteli renkli ışık gerektiren uygulamalarda kullanım içindir. Bu ışık kaynağının 

kullanımı, eşdeğer daha enerji verimli bir ürüne göre artan enerji maliyetine neden olacaktır.
12. Minimum uyarılma saflığına sahip renk ayarlanabilir ışık kaynakları:

Mavi

Yeşil

Kırmızı

440nm — 490nm 

520nm — 570nm 

610nm — 670nm 

90%

65%

95%

TR (Kullanma Talimatları ve Güvenlik Bilgisi)

13.Bu ürün, Avrupa Direktifi 2012/19/EC hükümlerine tabidir. Bir tekerlekli çöp kutusunun çapraz olarak gösterildiği sembol, 
ürünün Avrupa Birliği'nde ayrı çöp toplama gerektirdiğini gösterir. Bu, ürün ve bu sembolle işaretlenmiş tüm aksesuarlar için 
geçerlidir. Bu sembolle tanımlanan ürünler normal evsel atıklarla birlikte atılamaz, elektrikli ve elektronik cihazların geri 
dönüştürüldüğü bir toplama noktasına götürülmelidir. Bu geri dönüşüm sembolü örn. geri dönüşüm için değerli olan bir nesne 
veya malzemenin parçaları. Geri dönüşüm, ham madde tüketimini azaltmaya ve çevreyi korumaya yardımcı olur.

14. Şerit ışıkları Örme / Yün kumaşlara / Tozlu duvara / Pürüzlü plastik yüzeye / Beyaz boyalı duvara yapıştırmayın.
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1. 使用前にストリップライトを広げてください。
2. 取り付ける前にアプリに適切に接続してください。
3. 3.このストリップライトは他のストリップライトと連結して使用できません。
4. 通常の可燃性の表面に直接取り付けることはできません。
5. 断熱材で覆われた表面に取り付けないでください。
6. コントローラーを金属の物体で遮らないでください。
7. コントローラー内には内蔵マイクがありますので、音楽再生機器をコントローラーの近くに置いて使用

するとより良い結果が得られます。
8. この照明器具の光源は交換できません。光源が寿命に達した場合、照明器具全体を交換してください。
9. ストリップライトは破損や損傷が発生した場合、ストリップライトを使用/通電せずに安全に廃棄してくだ

さい。
10. 屋内使用のみ。 
11. この光源は高品質のカラーライトを必要とする用途にのみ使用します。この光源を使用すると、エネル

ギー効率の高い同等の光源と比較してエネルギーコストが増加します。
12. 最低励起純度を持つカラーチューナブルな光源：

青

緑
赤

440nm — 490nm 

520nm — 570nm 

610nm — 670nm 

90%

65%

95%

JP (使用説明と安全に関する情報)

13.この製品は、欧州指令2012/19/ECの規定の対象となります。 車輪付きゴミ箱にXマークの記号は、製品
がEUで個別のゴミ収集が必要であることを示しています。この記号が付いた製品およびアクセサリの全
てに適用されます。 この記号が付いている製品は、通常の家庭ごみと一緒に廃棄することは禁じられて
います。電気・電子機器のリサイクルのための収集場所に持ち込む必要があります。 このリサイクルマー
クは、少なくとも製品の一部にリサイクルの価値がある材料等が使用されている事を示しています。リサ
イクルは、原材料の消費を削減し、環境を保護するのに役立ちます。

14. ストリップライトをニット/ウールの生地/ほこりのある壁/粗いプラスチックの表面/白く塗られた壁に貼
り付けないでください。

Lepro+

Download on the

iOS 13.0+ WiFi 2.4 GhzAndroid 7.0+

Get it on
Google PlayApp Store Install the light.

Die Lampe installieren.
Installez la lumière.
Instala la luz.
Installa la luce.

Das Bluetooth des Handys einschalten und eine Verbindung zum Wlan-Netzwerk herstellen.
携帯電話のBluetoothをオンにして、WiFiネットワークに接続してください。
Activez le Bluetooth du téléphone et connectez-vous au réseau WiFi.
Encienda el Bluetooth del teléfono y conéctese a la red WiFi.
Attiva il Bluetooth del telefono e connettiti alla rete WiFi.
Schakel Bluetooth van de telefoon in en maak verbinding met het wifi-netwerk.
Włącz Bluetooth telefonu i połącz się z siecią Wi-Fi.
Slå på telefonens Bluetooth och anslut till WiFi-nätverket.
Telefonun Bluetooth'unu açın ve WiFi ağına bağlanın.

Follow the on-screen steps to finish set up.

Die Schritte auf dem Bildschirm befolgen, um es einzurichten.
画面上の手順に従ってセットアップを完了します。
Suivez les étapes à l'écran pour terminer la configuration.
Siga los pasos en pantalla para finalizar la configuración.
Seguire i passaggi sullo schermo per completare l'impostazione.
Volg de stappen op het scherm om het instellen te voltooien.
Följ anvisningarna på skärmen för att slutföra installationen.
Postępuj zgodnie z krokami wyświetlanymi na ekranie, aby zakończyć konfigurację.
Kurulumu tamamlamak için ekrandaki adımları izleyin.

Turn on the phone's Bluetooth and connect to the WiFi network.
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1

3

4 Device Group Rule

Bluetooth

Voice ControlApp Connection

or

Google

Alexa SKILL

Google ACTIONLepro+

Home Me

Smart Intergreation

Alexa Google Assistant

Alexa

Amazon Alexa App

Google Home App

+

If the light does not work, please go to Amazon Alexa or Google Home APP and 
click DISCOVER DEVICES.

Wenn das Licht nicht funktioniert, dann gehen Sie bitte zu Amazon Alexa oder Google Home APP und klicken Sie auf 
GERÄTE ENTDECKEN.
ライトが動作しない場合は、Amazon Alexa または Google Home アプリに移動し、「デバイスの検出」をクリックしてください。
Si la lumière ne fonctionne pas, veuillez vous rendre sur Amazon Alexa ou Google Home APP et cliquez sur 
DÉCOUVRIR APPAREILS.
Si la luz no funciona, vaya a Amazon Alexa o Google Home APP y haga clic en DESCUBRIR DISPOSITIVOS.
Se la luce non funziona, vai su Amazon Alexa o Google Home APP e fai clic su SCOPRI I DISPOSITIVI. 
Als het licht niet werkt, ga dan naar Amazon Alexa of Google Home APP en klik op APPARATEN ONTDEKKEN.
Jeśli światło nie działa, przejdź do aplikacji Amazon Alexa lub Google Home i kliknij ODKRYJ URZĄDZENIA.
Om lampan inte fungerar, gå till Amazon Alexa eller Google Home APP och klicka på UPPTÄCK ENHETER.
Işık yanmıyorsa lütfen Amazon Alexa veya Google Home APP'ye gidin ve CİHAZLARI KEŞFEDİN'e tıklayın.

Long press the controller switch button for 5 seconds.

How to reset the light.

(1) (2)

Lange drücken Sie die Schaltfläche des Controllers 5 Sekunden.
コントローラーのスイッチボタンを5秒間長押しします。
Appuyez longuement sur le bouton de commutation du contrôleur pendant 5 secondes.
Mantén presionado el botón de encendido del controlador durante 5 segundos.
Premi a lungo il pulsante di accensione del controller per 5 secondi.
Houd de schakelknop van de controller 5 seconden ingedrukt.
Håll nere kontrollknappen i 5 sekunder.
Przytrzymaj przycisk przełącznika kontrolera przez 5 sekund.
Kontrolcü anahtar düğmesine 5 saniye boyunca uzun basın.

Knitted / Wool fabrics Dusty wall

Rough plastic surface White painted wall

100-240V~ 50/60Hz 220-240V~ 50/60Hz 100-240V~ 50/60Hz220-240V~ 50/60Hz

Installeer het licht.
Zainstaluj światło.
Installera ljuset.
Işığı takın. 
ライトを取り付けます。

1. Unroll the strip light before usage.
2. Connect to the APP properly before installation.
3. This strip light can not be connected in series with other strip light.
4. Luminaires not suitable for direct mounting on normally flammable surfaces.
5. Luminaires not suitable for covering with thermally insulating material. 
6. Do not block the controller with metal objects.
7. There's a built-in microphone inside the controller, please place your music playing device near the controller for 

better results.
8. The light source of this luminaire is not replaceable; when the light source reaches its end of life the whole 

luminaire shall be replaced.
9. Where breakage or damage to lamps occurs the chain must not be used / energized but disposed of safely.
10. For indoor use only.
11. This light source is only for use in applications requiring high-quality coloured light. Use of this light source will 

lead to increased energy cost compared to an equivalent more energy efficient product.
12. Colour-tuneable light sources with a minimum excitation purity of:   

Blue

Green

Red

440nm — 490nm 

520nm — 570nm 

610nm — 670nm 

90%

65%

95%

EN  (Instructions & Safety Information)

13.This product is subject to the provisions of European Directive 2012/19/EC. The symbol showing a wheelie bin 
crossed through indicates that the product requires separate refuse collection in the European Union. This 
applies to the product and all accessories marked with this symbol. Products identified with this symbol may not 
be discarded with normal household waste, but must be taken to a collection point for recycling electric and 
electronic appliances. This recycling symbol marks e.g. an object or parts of the material as valuable for 
recycling. Recycling helps to reduce the consumption of raw materials and protect the environment.

14. Do not stick the strip lights on Knitted / Wool fabrics / Dusty wall / Rough plastic surface / White painted wall.
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Not cuttable or extendable
Nicht schneidbar oder verlängerbar
Non découpable ou extensible
No se puede cortar ni extender
Non tagliabile né allungabile
Niet snijdbaar of verlengbaar
Ej klippbar eller utdragbar
Nie nadaje się do cięcia ani rozciągania
Kesilebilir veya uzatılamaz

Do not fold or over-curve the strip lights
Falten oder überbiegen Sie die Lichtbänder nicht
Ne pliez pas et ne courbez pas trop les bandes lumineuses
No doble ni curva demasiado las tiras de luces
Non piegare o curvare eccessivamente le strisce luminose
Vouw of overbuig de lichtstrips niet
Vik inte eller böj inte remsljusen över
Nie należy składać ani nadmiernie wyginać pasków świetlnych
Şerit ışıklarını katlamayın veya aşırı eğmeyin
ストリップライトを折ったり、過度に曲げたり
しないでください。

切断や延長はできません

Mic

ON / OFF

01

02-05

06-07

08-19

Contents

App Connection

Packing List

Installation

Notice

Model: S1-5     

S1-10

S1-15

S1-20   

SKU    S1-5-US       S1-5-UK        S1-5-EU      S1-5-JP

SKU    S1-10-US      S1-10-UK     S1-10-EU     S1-10-JP 

12W, 24 V          0.5 A, 5 m (16.4 ft), RGB, -10 °C ~ 40 °C / 14°F ~ 104°F

18W, 24 V          0.75 A, 10 m (32.8 ft), RGB, -10 °C ~ 40 °C / 14°F ~ 104°F

SKU    S1-15-US       S1-15-UK        S1-15-EU      S1-15-JP

SKU    S1-20-US      S1-20-UK     S1-20-EU     S1-20-JP 

21W, 24 V          1 A, 15 m (49.2 ft), RGB, -10 °C ~ 40 °C / 14°F ~ 104°F

24W, 24 V          1 A, 20 m (65.6 ft), RGB, -10 °C ~ 40 °C / 14°F ~ 104°F

FCC ID：2A3MAS1   IC: 27538-S1    CAN ICES-005 (B) / NMB-005 (B)

HVIN: S1-5

HVIN: S1-10

HVIN: S1-15

HVIN: S1-20

封面正

Smart LED Strip Light
S1

封面内侧

Operation frequency range / Betriebs Frequenzbereich / 
Plage de fréquence de fonctionnement / Rango de frecuencia 
de funcionamiento / Gamma di frequenza operativa / 
Werkingsfrequentiebereik / Zakres częstotliwości pracy / 
Driftsfrekvensområde / Çalışma frekans aralığı :

Modulation type / Modulationsart / Type de modulation / Tipo 
de modulación / Tipo di modulazione / Modulatie type / 
Rodzaj modulacji / Moduleringstyp / modülasyon tipi :

Maximum transmit power / Maximale Sendeleistung / 
Puissance d'émission maximale / Type d'antenne / Potencia 
máxima de transmisión / Potenza di trasmissione massima / 
Maximaal zendvermogen / Maksymalna moc nadawania / 
Maximal sändningseffekt / Maksimum iletim gücü:

Antenna Type / Antennentyp / Tipo de antena / Tipo de antena 
/ Tipo di antenna / Soort antenne / Typ anteny / Antenn typ / 
Anten Tipi:

2412MHz-2462MHz(WiFi)US:

EU&UK:

2402MHz-2480MHz(Bluetooth)

2412MHz-2484MHz(WiFi)
2402MHz-2484MHz(Bluetooth)

DSSS(DBPSK/DQPSK/CCK)
OFDM(BPSK/QPSK/16QAM/64QAM)

GFSK

15 dBm

PCB Antenna

封底内侧封底

Manufacturer / Hersteller: LE Innovation Limited    
One Spencer Dock, North Wall Quay, Dublin 1, D01 X9R7, Ireland
www.lepro.de    +49 800-723-6202  cs@lepro.de

UK Importer: Lighting EVER Ltd.    
93 Addy House, Rotherhithe New Road, London, SE16 2PD, United Kingdom    
www.lepro.co.uk   +44 800-802-1244   cs@lepro.co.uk

Le Ming Trading Inc.   
801-6081 No. 3 Rd. Richmond, BC, V6Y 2B2, CA     
www.lepro.ca   +1 833-433-1453   cs@lepro.ca

LEPRO INNOVATION INC
3651 Lindell Road Suite D1048, Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA    
www.lepro.com   +1 866-287-2558   cs@lepro.com

Made in China  Fabriqué en Chine  Hergestellt in China

中国製

電気産業株式会社 
東京都中央区日本橋小舟町8番13号天翔日本橋ビル204-C号室
郵便番号：103-0024  

小册子 10cm*10cm

219-238098

A G

L 70B 50 lifetime: 15000 hours  


